

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.01 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4472 OF 2014**

Supriya B. Mhadnak ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Supriya B. Mhadnak ...Petitioner
vs.

Om Siddhi Co-Op. Hsg. Ltd. ...Respondents

....

- Mr. Madhusudan Phel, Advocate for Applicant / Petitioner.
- Ms. Swati Raul h/f. Uma Kshirsagar Wagle, Advocate for Respondent.

**CORAM : C. V. BHADANG, J.
DATE : 16th DECEMBER, 2019**

P.C. :

. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent who seeks time to file reply, stand over to 13/1/2020.

(C. V. BHADANG, J.)