

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.01 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4472 OF 2014**

Supriya Bapu Mhadnak ..Applicant.

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Supriya Bapu Mhadnak ..Petitioner

Vs.

The Om Siddhi Co-operative
Housing Society Ltd.

..Respondent

.....

Ms. Aditi M. Athawale i/b. Uma K. Wagle, Advocate for Respondent.

**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.
DATE : 28th FEBRUARY, 2020**

P.C.

. The affidavit in reply filed by the respondent Society is taken on record.

2. Stand over to 9/4/2020.

C.V. BHADANG, J.