

Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4472 OF 2014

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2513 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4472 OF 2014

Supriya Bapu Mhadnak	... Petitioner
V/s.	
The Om Siddhi Cooperative Housing Society Ltd.	... Respondent

Mr. Pradeep Thorat a/w Mr. Saurabh Utangale &
Mr. Vedant Joshi i/by Mr. Vinay Bhorge, for Petitioner.
Mr. Girish Nihalani, for Respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 21, 2024

P.C.:

1. Arguable questions are raised.
2. According to the petitioner, she is enrolled by the General Body by passing a resolution. The respondent disputes this contention that the General Body had passed resolution.
3. However, on perusal of the impugned judgment, it appears that the General Body resolution has not been considered by the Courts below; hence, **Rule.**

4. Hearing expedited.
5. Advocate for the respondent, waives notice for respondent.
6. Interim Application No.2513 of 2019 shall be considered at the time of final disposal of the petition.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)